
Call Pricing
Transparent pricing for UK and international calls

Digital Phone Line Service

Generated: 15 March 2026



Important: All rates are per minute and exclude VAT. Connection charges and minimum charges may apply. Rates shown
are for answered calls only.





GigTalk International

No rates configured for this tariff yet.







GigTalk Premium

No rates configured for this tariff yet.







GigTalk Standard

UK Call Rates

Destination Daytime Rate Evening Rate Weekend Rate Connection Minimum

UK 03 UK wide £0.007500 £0.004000 £0.004000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK 3 Mobile £0.150000 £0.006902 £0.150000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK C&W Guernsey Mobile £0.300000 £0.300000 £0.300000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK C&W Jersey Mobile £0.300000 £0.300000 £0.300000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK EE(Orange) Mobile £0.150000 £0.150000 £0.150000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK EE(T-Mobile) Mobile £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK Manx Mobile £0.115000 £0.115000 £0.115000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK national £0.020000 £0.020000 £0.020000 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK O2 Mobile £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.000000 £0.010000

UK Vodafone Mobile £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.000000 £0.010000

International Call Rates

Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Aazor Ecall Service £0.100000 £0.100000 £0.020000 £0.010000

Afghanistan £0.203000 £0.203000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Afghanistan Mobile £0.165000 £0.165000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Albania £0.154000 £0.154000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Albania Alternative Network £0.137000 £0.137000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Albania Mobile £0.389000 £0.389000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Albania Tirana £0.138000 £0.138000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Algeria £0.051000 £0.051000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Algeria Algiers £0.049000 £0.049000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Algeria Mobile Moblis £0.757000 £0.757000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Algeria Mobile Orascom ( Djezzy ) £0.633000 £0.633000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Algeria Mobile Wataniya £0.730000 £0.730000 £0.000000 £0.010000

American Samoa £0.149000 £0.149000 £0.000000 £0.010000

American Samoa Mobile £0.134000 £0.134000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Andorra £0.026000 £0.026000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Andorra Mobile £0.195000 £0.195000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Angola £0.160000 £0.160000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Angola Mobile £0.288000 £0.288000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Anguilla £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Anguilla Mobile £0.206000 £0.206000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Antigua & Barbuda £0.206000 £0.206000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Antigua & Barbuda Mobile £0.201000 £0.201000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Argentina £0.030000 £0.030000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Argentina Buenos Aires £0.008000 £0.008000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Argentina Mobile £0.125000 £0.125000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Armenia £0.198000 £0.198000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Armenia Mobile £0.205000 £0.205000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Armenia VoIP Telephony £0.143000 £0.143000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Armenia Yerevan £0.160000 £0.160000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Aruba £0.158000 £0.158000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Aruba Mobile £0.188000 £0.188000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ascension £1.494000 £1.494000 £0.000000 £0.010000

AT&T Ecall Service £5.200000 £5.200000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia £0.006600 £0.006600 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Adelaide £0.006400 £0.006400 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Antarctic Stations £1.681000 £1.681000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Brisbane £0.006400 £0.006400 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Canberra £0.006400 £0.006400 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Melbourne £0.006400 £0.006400 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Mobile £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Non geographic £0.018000 £0.018000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Australia Perth £0.006400 £0.006400 £0.000000 £0.010000

Australia Sydney £0.006400 £0.006400 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria £0.167000 £0.167000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria Mobile A1 £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria Mobile H3G £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria Mobile Other £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria Mobile T-Mobile £0.183000 £0.183000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria National Geographic £0.225000 £0.225000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria Vienna £0.107000 £0.107000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Austria Virtual Private Network £0.102000 £0.102000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Azerbaijan £0.198000 £0.198000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Azerbaijan Baku £0.181000 £0.181000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Azerbaijan Mobile £0.267000 £0.267000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bahamas £0.195000 £0.195000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bahamas Mobile £0.200000 £0.200000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bahrain £0.110000 £0.110000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bahrain Mobile £0.107000 £0.107000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bangladesh £0.009800 £0.009800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bangladesh Mobile £0.009800 £0.009800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Barbados £0.172000 £0.172000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Barbados Mobile £0.195000 £0.195000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belarus £0.315000 £0.315000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belarus Mobile £0.315000 £0.315000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium £0.090000 £0.090000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Brussels £0.088000 £0.088000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Freephone £0.100000 £0.100000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Mobile Base £0.384000 £0.384000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Mobile Lycamobile £0.368000 £0.368000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Mobile Mobistar £0.369000 £0.369000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Mobile Other £0.370000 £0.370000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Mobile Proximus £0.370000 £0.370000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Belgium Mobile Telenet £0.370000 £0.370000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Non geographic £0.100000 £0.100000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belgium Shared Cost £0.360000 £0.360000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belize £0.190000 £0.190000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Belize Mobile £0.192000 £0.192000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Benin £0.304000 £0.304000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Benin Mobile £0.318000 £0.318000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bermuda £0.029000 £0.029000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bermuda Mobile £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bhutan £0.064000 £0.064000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bhutan Mobile £0.064000 £0.064000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Blind or Disabled Directory Enquiry Serv £0.005000 £0.005000 £2.300000 £0.010000

Bolivia £0.157000 £0.157000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bolivia La Paz £0.143000 £0.143000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bolivia Mobile £0.170000 £0.170000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bolivia Rural £0.170000 £0.170000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bosnia & Herzegovina £0.165000 £0.165000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bosnia & Herzegovina Mobile £0.379000 £0.379000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bosnia & Herzegovina Sarajevo £0.149000 £0.149000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Botswana £0.158000 £0.158000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Botswana Mobile £0.241000 £0.241000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Brazil £0.008900 £0.008900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Brazil Mobile £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Brazil Rio de Janeiro £0.003900 £0.003900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Brazil São Paulo £0.003900 £0.003900 £0.000000 £0.010000

British Virgin Islands £0.212000 £0.212000 £0.000000 £0.010000

British Virgin Islands Mobile £0.212000 £0.212000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Brunei £0.176000 £0.176000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Brunei Mobile £0.176000 £0.176000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bulgaria £0.093000 £0.093000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Bulgaria Alternative Network £0.065000 £0.065000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Bulgaria Mobile £0.321000 £0.321000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Burkina Faso £0.356000 £0.356000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Burkina Faso Mobile £0.379000 £0.379000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Burkina Faso Ouagadougou £0.356000 £0.356000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Burundi £0.501000 £0.501000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Burundi Mobile £0.483000 £0.483000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cambodia £0.058000 £0.058000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cambodia Mobile £0.070000 £0.070000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cameroon £0.105000 £0.105000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cameroon Mobile £0.339000 £0.339000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Canada £0.001500 £0.001500 £0.000000 £0.010000

Canada Rural £0.001500 £0.001500 £0.000000 £0.010000

Canada Yukon/North West Territory £0.060000 £0.060000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cape Verde £0.131000 £0.131000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cape Verde Mobile £0.234000 £0.234000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cayman Islands £0.135000 £0.135000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cayman Islands Mobile £0.170000 £0.170000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Central African Republic £0.439000 £0.439000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Central African Republic Mobile £0.528000 £0.528000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Chad £0.527000 £0.527000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Chad Mobile £0.558000 £0.558000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Chile £0.022000 £0.022000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Chile Mobile £0.062000 £0.062000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Chile Rural/Easter Island £0.667000 £0.667000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Chile Santiago £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

China £0.755000 £0.755000 £0.000000 £0.010000

China Mobile £0.755000 £0.755000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Colombia £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Colombia Alternative Network £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Colombia Cali £0.014000 £0.014000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Colombia Mobile £0.014000 £0.014000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Comoros £0.615000 £0.615000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Comoros Mobile £0.615000 £0.615000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Congo £0.529000 £0.529000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Congo (Democratic Republic of) £0.379000 £0.379000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Congo (Democratic Republic of) Mobile £0.405000 £0.405000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Congo Mobile £0.508000 £0.508000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cook Islands £1.581000 £1.581000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cook Islands Mobile £1.581000 £1.581000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Costa Rica £0.021000 £0.021000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Costa Rica Mobile £0.064000 £0.064000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cote dIvoire £0.390000 £0.390000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cote dIvoire Abidjan £0.319000 £0.319000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cote dIvoire Mobile £0.319000 £0.319000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cote DIvoire MTN £0.359000 £0.359000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Croatia £0.189000 £0.189000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Croatia Mobile £0.349000 £0.349000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cuba £0.604000 £0.604000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cuba Mobile £0.604000 £0.604000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cyprus £0.126000 £0.126000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cyprus - North Mobile £0.176000 £0.176000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cyprus Mobile £0.170000 £0.170000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Cyprus North £0.033000 £0.033000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Czech Prague £0.022000 £0.022000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Czech Republic £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Czech Republic Mobile £0.076000 £0.076000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Denmark £0.329000 £0.329000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Denmark Mobile £0.294000 £0.294000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Denmark Shared Cost £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Diego Garcia £1.546000 £1.546000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Diego Garcia Mobile £1.546000 £1.546000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Djibouti £0.262000 £0.262000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Djibouti Mobile £0.262000 £0.262000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Dominica £0.179000 £0.179000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Dominica Mobile £0.201000 £0.201000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Dominican Republic £0.029000 £0.029000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Dominican Republic Mobile £0.101000 £0.101000 £0.000000 £0.010000

East Timor £0.687000 £0.687000 £0.000000 £0.010000

East Timor Mobile £0.687000 £0.687000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ecuador £0.115000 £0.115000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ecuador Guayas £0.111000 £0.111000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ecuador Mobile £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ecuador Quito £0.113000 £0.113000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Egypt £0.088000 £0.088000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Egypt Mobile Etisalat £0.088000 £0.088000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Egypt Mobile Other £0.119000 £0.119000 £0.000000 £0.010000

El Salvador £0.130000 £0.130000 £0.000000 £0.010000

El Salvador Mobile £0.153000 £0.153000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Emsat (Satellite) £5.363000 £5.363000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Energy Networks Association 105 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000

Equatorial Guinea £0.441000 £0.441000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Equatorial Guinea Mobile £0.441000 £0.441000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Eritrea £0.204000 £0.204000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Eritrea Mobile £0.207000 £0.207000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Estonia £0.142000 £0.142000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Estonia Mobile Elisa £0.335000 £0.335000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Estonia Mobile EMT £0.388000 £0.388000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Estonia Mobile other £0.388000 £0.388000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Estonia Mobile Tele2 £0.388000 £0.388000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Eswatini £0.154000 £0.154000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Eswatini Mobile £0.206000 £0.206000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ethiopia £0.205000 £0.205000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ethiopia Mobile £0.197000 £0.197000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

European Helplines 116 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000

Falkland Islands £1.674000 £1.674000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Falklands Mobile £1.674000 £1.674000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Faroe Islands £0.021000 £0.021000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Faroe Islands Mobile £0.021000 £0.021000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Fiji £0.269000 £0.269000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Fiji Mobile £0.269000 £0.269000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Finland £0.285000 £0.285000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Finland Corporate Services £0.285000 £0.285000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Finland Freephone £0.285000 £0.285000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Finland Mobile £0.285000 £0.285000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Finland Personal Number £0.285000 £0.285000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France £0.050000 £0.050000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile Bouygues £0.200000 £0.200000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile Free £0.220000 £0.220000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile Lycamobile £0.160000 £0.160000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile Orange £0.160000 £0.160000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile Other £0.160000 £0.160000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile Satellite £0.258000 £0.258000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Mobile SFR £0.160000 £0.160000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France Non Geographic £0.265000 £0.265000 £0.000000 £0.010000

France VoIP Telephony £0.265000 £0.265000 £0.000000 £0.010000

French Guiana £0.010000 £0.010000 £0.000000 £0.010000

French Guiana Mobile £0.112000 £0.112000 £0.000000 £0.010000

French Polynesia £0.270000 £0.270000 £0.000000 £0.010000

French Polynesia Mobile £0.292000 £0.292000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gabon £0.367000 £0.367000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gabon Libreville £0.367000 £0.367000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gabon Mobile £0.396000 £0.396000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gambia £0.352000 £0.352000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gambia Mobile £0.425000 £0.425000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Georgia £0.259000 £0.259000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Georgia Mobile £0.268000 £0.268000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Georgia Tbilisi £0.198000 £0.198000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany £0.250000 £0.250000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Freephone £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Mobile O2 £0.295000 £0.295000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Mobile Other £0.295000 £0.295000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Mobile T-Mobile £0.295000 £0.295000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Mobile Vodafone £0.295000 £0.295000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany National Geographic £0.055000 £0.055000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Personal £0.100000 £0.100000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Premium £0.800000 £0.800000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Germany Shared Cost £0.055000 £0.055000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ghana £0.253000 £0.253000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ghana Accra £0.233000 £0.233000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ghana Mobile £0.275000 £0.275000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gibraltar £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Gibraltar Mobile £0.112000 £0.112000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Greece £0.025000 £0.025000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Greece Mobile £0.077000 £0.077000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Greenland £0.054000 £0.054000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Greenland Mobile £0.047000 £0.047000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Grenada £0.179000 £0.179000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Grenada Mobile £0.202000 £0.202000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guadeloupe £0.023000 £0.023000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guadeloupe Mobile £0.124000 £0.124000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guam £0.016000 £0.016000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guam Mobile £0.016000 £0.016000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guatemala £0.145000 £0.145000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guatemala Mobile £0.146000 £0.146000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guinea £0.491000 £0.491000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Guinea Bissau £0.546000 £0.546000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guinea Bissau mobile £0.608000 £0.608000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guinea Conakry £0.388000 £0.388000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guinea Mobile £0.439000 £0.439000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guyana £0.205000 £0.205000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Guyana Mobile £0.205000 £0.205000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Haiti £0.264000 £0.264000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Haiti Mobile £0.268000 £0.268000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Honduras £0.139000 £0.139000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Honduras Mobile £0.157000 £0.157000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Hong Kong £0.033000 £0.033000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Hong Kong Mobile £0.038000 £0.038000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Hungary £0.050000 £0.050000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Hungary Mobile £0.059000 £0.059000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iceland £0.006900 £0.006900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iceland Mobile £0.015000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

India £0.019000 £0.019000 £0.000000 £0.010000

India Mobile £0.019000 £0.019000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Indonesia £0.047000 £0.047000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Indonesia Jakarta £0.040000 £0.040000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Indonesia Mobile £0.055000 £0.055000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Indonesia Surabaya £0.034000 £0.034000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat BGAN £5.398000 £5.398000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat BGAN HSD £5.398000 £5.398000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat SNAC B £2.100000 £2.100000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat SNAC B HSD £7.774000 £7.774000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat SNAC M £1.480000 £1.480000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat SNAC M4 HSD £6.440000 £6.440000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat SNAC MM £1.300000 £1.300000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Inmarsat SNAC SKY £5.100000 £5.100000 £0.000000 £0.010000

International Freephone £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Iran £0.161000 £0.161000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iran Mobile £0.169000 £0.169000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iraq £0.173000 £0.173000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iraq Baghdad £0.134000 £0.134000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iraq Mobile £0.181000 £0.181000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland £0.004000 £0.004000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland 118 £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Customer Care £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Dublin £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland ECAS £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland European Helpline £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Freephone 1800 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000

Ireland h NCBI DQ £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Mobile H3G £0.005000 £0.005000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Mobile Lycatel Mobile £0.005000 £0.005000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Mobile Meteor £0.005000 £0.005000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Mobile O2 £0.005000 £0.005000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Mobile Other £0.005000 £0.005000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Mobile Vodafone £0.005000 £0.005000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Non Geographic £0.004000 £0.004000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ireland Shared Cost Fixed (Callsave) 185 £0.002000 £0.002000 £0.045000 £0.010000

Ireland Shared Cost Timed (Lo-call) 1890 £0.045000 £0.015000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Iridium £7.016000 £7.016000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Israel £0.023000 £0.023000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Israel Mobile £0.080000 £0.080000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Italy £0.002600 £0.002600 £0.000000 £0.010000

Italy - Vatican City State £0.003800 £0.003800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Italy Mobile H3G £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Italy Mobile Other £0.227000 £0.227000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Italy Mobile TIM £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Italy Mobile Vodafone £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Italy Mobile Wind £0.185000 £0.185000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Jamaica £0.196000 £0.196000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Jamaica Mobile £0.180000 £0.180000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Japan £0.020000 £0.020000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Japan IP Phone £0.024000 £0.024000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Japan Mobile £0.033000 £0.033000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Jordan £0.139000 £0.139000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Jordan Mobile £0.154000 £0.154000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kazakhstan £0.042000 £0.042000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kazakhstan Mobile £0.194000 £0.194000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kenya £0.182000 £0.182000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kenya Mobile £0.241000 £0.241000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kenya Mombasa £0.170000 £0.170000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kenya Nairobi £0.187000 £0.187000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kiribati £1.837000 £1.837000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kiribati Mobile £1.837000 £1.837000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Korea (North) £0.487000 £0.487000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Korea (South) £0.021000 £0.021000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Korea (South) Mobile £0.023000 £0.023000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kosovo £0.154000 £0.154000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kosovo Mobile £0.442000 £0.442000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kuwait £0.042000 £0.042000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kuwait Mobile £0.035000 £0.035000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kyrgyzstan £0.254000 £0.254000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kyrgyzstan Bishkek £0.192000 £0.192000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Kyrgyzstan Mobile £0.246000 £0.246000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Laos £0.071000 £0.071000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Laos Mobile £0.071000 £0.071000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Latvia £0.394000 £0.394000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Latvia Mobile Bite £0.449000 £0.449000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Latvia Mobile LMT £0.449000 £0.449000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Latvia Mobile Other £0.507000 £0.507000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Latvia Mobile Tele2 £0.449000 £0.449000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Latvia Riga £0.417000 £0.417000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Lebanon £0.069000 £0.069000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Lebanon Mobile £0.148000 £0.148000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Lesotho £0.387000 £0.387000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Lesotho Mobile £0.436000 £0.436000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Liberia £0.376000 £0.376000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Liberia Mobile £0.413000 £0.413000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Libya £0.233000 £0.233000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Libya Mobile £0.234000 £0.234000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Liechtenstein £0.063000 £0.063000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Liechtenstein Mobile £0.061000 £0.061000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Lithuania £0.130000 £0.130000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Lithuania Mobile £0.344000 £0.344000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Luxembourg £0.224000 £0.224000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Luxembourg Mobile £0.146000 £0.146000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Macau £0.173000 £0.173000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Macau Mobile £0.173000 £0.173000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Macedonia £0.147000 £0.147000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Macedonia Mobile £0.385000 £0.385000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Madagascar £0.561000 £0.561000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Madagascar Mobile £0.750000 £0.750000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Malawi £0.420000 £0.420000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Malawi Mobile £0.420000 £0.420000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Malaysia £0.019000 £0.019000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Malaysia Mobile £0.019000 £0.019000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Maldives £0.789000 £0.789000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Maldives Mobile £0.781000 £0.781000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mali £0.347000 £0.347000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mali Mobile £0.369000 £0.369000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Malta £0.392000 £0.392000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Malta Mobile £0.487000 £0.487000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mariana Islands & Northern Marianas £0.034000 £0.034000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Marshall Islands £0.203000 £0.203000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Martinique £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Martinique Mobile £0.106000 £0.106000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mauritania £0.529000 £0.529000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mauritania Mobile £0.630000 £0.630000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mauritius £0.110000 £0.110000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mauritius Mobile £0.110000 £0.110000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mayotte £0.580000 £0.580000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mayotte Mobile £0.449000 £0.449000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mexico £0.006300 £0.006300 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mexico Freephone £0.005700 £0.005700 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mexico Guadalajara £0.008800 £0.008800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mexico Monterrey £0.008800 £0.008800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Micronesia £0.492000 £0.492000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Midway Islands £1.592000 £1.592000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Moldova £0.294000 £0.294000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Moldova Mobile £0.317000 £0.317000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Monaco £0.065000 £0.065000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Monaco - Kosovo Mobile £0.466000 £0.466000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Monaco Mobile £0.234000 £0.234000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mongolia £0.014000 £0.014000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mongolia Mobile £0.013000 £0.013000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mongolia VoIP £0.014000 £0.014000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Montenegro £0.145000 £0.145000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Montenegro Mobile £0.350000 £0.350000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Montserrat £0.229000 £0.229000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Montserrat Mobile £0.215000 £0.215000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Morocco £0.034000 £0.034000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Morocco Casablanca £0.060000 £0.060000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Morocco Marrakesh £0.058000 £0.058000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Morocco Meditel £0.111000 £0.111000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Morocco Mobile £0.561000 £0.561000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Morocco Wana £0.079000 £0.079000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mozambique £0.220000 £0.220000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Mozambique Mobile £0.312000 £0.312000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Myanmar (Burma) £0.233000 £0.233000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Myanmar Mobile £0.269000 £0.269000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Namibia £0.130000 £0.130000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Namibia Mobile £0.147000 £0.147000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nauru £1.488000 £1.488000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nauru Mobile £1.488000 £1.488000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nepal £0.151000 £0.151000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nepal Bhaktapur / Kathmandu £0.134000 £0.134000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nepal Mobile £0.179000 £0.179000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands £0.200000 £0.200000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Antilles £0.132000 £0.132000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Antilles Mobile £0.133000 £0.133000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Antilles St Maarten £0.133000 £0.133000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Freephone £0.237000 £0.237000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile KPN £0.253000 £0.253000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile Lycamobile £0.259000 £0.259000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile Other £0.259000 £0.259000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile T-Mobile £0.226000 £0.226000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile Tele2 £0.226000 £0.226000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile Telfort £0.226000 £0.226000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Mobile Vodafone £0.231000 £0.231000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands National Geographic £0.237000 £0.237000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Personal £0.237000 £0.237000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Netherlands Premium £0.265000 £0.265000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Netherlands VoIP £0.265000 £0.265000 £0.000000 £0.010000

New Caledonia £0.807000 £0.807000 £0.000000 £0.010000

New Caledonia Mobile £0.807000 £0.807000 £0.000000 £0.010000

New Zealand £0.012000 £0.012000 £0.000000 £0.010000

New Zealand Mobile £0.037000 £0.037000 £0.000000 £0.010000

NHS Non-Emergency 111 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000

NHS Pandemic line £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000

Nicaragua £0.217000 £0.217000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nicaragua Mobile £0.222000 £0.222000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Niger £0.327000 £0.327000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Niger Mobile £0.329000 £0.329000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nigeria £0.108000 £0.108000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Nigeria Mobile £0.103000 £0.103000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Niue £1.793000 £1.793000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Norfolk Islands ( Australia ) £1.215000 £1.215000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Norway £0.003700 £0.003700 £0.000000 £0.010000

Norway Freephone £0.003700 £0.003700 £0.000000 £0.010000

Norway Mobile £0.007900 £0.007900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Norway Shared Cost £0.037000 £0.037000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Oman £0.110000 £0.110000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Oman Mobile £0.145000 £0.145000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Pakistan £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Pakistan Kashmir £0.032000 £0.032000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Pakistan Mobile £0.047000 £0.047000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Palau £0.414000 £0.414000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Palau Mobile £0.414000 £0.414000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Palestine £0.220000 £0.220000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Palestine Mobile £0.226000 £0.226000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Panama £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Panama Mobile £0.111000 £0.111000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Papua New Guinea £2.509000 £2.509000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Papua New Guinea Mobile £2.509000 £2.509000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Paraguay £0.023000 £0.023000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Paraguay Asuncion £0.025000 £0.025000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Paraguay Mobile £0.059000 £0.059000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Peru £0.005100 £0.005100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Peru Lima £0.004100 £0.004100 £0.000000 £0.010000

Peru Mobile £0.002800 £0.002800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Peru Rural £0.268000 £0.268000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Philippines £0.127000 £0.127000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Philippines Mobile £0.149000 £0.149000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland £0.052000 £0.052000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Alternative Network £0.054000 £0.054000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Mobile Centernet £0.114000 £0.114000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Mobile Era ( T-Mobile ) £0.093000 £0.093000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Mobile Orange £0.093000 £0.093000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Mobile Other £0.114000 £0.114000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Mobile P4 £0.114000 £0.114000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Mobile Plus £0.114000 £0.114000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Poland Warsaw £0.057000 £0.057000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Portugal £0.019000 £0.019000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Portugal Freephone £0.017000 £0.017000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Portugal Lisbon £0.017000 £0.017000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Portugal Mobile £0.416000 £0.416000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Portugal Oporto £0.017000 £0.017000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Portugal Premium £0.017000 £0.017000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Puerto Rico £0.004800 £0.004800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Puerto Rico Mobile £0.004800 £0.004800 £0.000000 £0.010000

Qatar £0.136000 £0.136000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Qatar Mobile £0.136000 £0.136000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Reunion £0.453000 £0.453000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Reunion Mobile £0.451000 £0.451000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Romania £0.001900 £0.001900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Romania Mobile £0.007300 £0.007300 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia £0.110000 £0.110000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia Khabarovsk £0.073000 £0.073000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia Grozny (Chechnia) £0.075000 £0.075000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia Mobile £0.226000 £0.226000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia Moscow (Central) £0.159000 £0.159000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia Moscow (Suburb) £0.075000 £0.075000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Russia St Petersburg £0.075000 £0.075000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Rwanda £0.250000 £0.250000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Rwanda Mobile £0.245000 £0.245000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Samoa £1.793000 £1.793000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Samoa Mobile £1.793000 £1.793000 £0.000000 £0.010000

San Marino £0.033000 £0.033000 £0.000000 £0.010000

San Marino Mobile £0.159000 £0.159000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sao Tome & Principe £1.024000 £1.024000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sao Tome & Principe Mobile £1.024000 £1.024000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Saudi Arabia £0.086000 £0.086000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Saudi Arabia Mobile £0.114000 £0.114000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Senegal £0.180000 £0.180000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Senegal Mobile £0.355000 £0.355000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Serbia £0.135000 £0.135000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Serbia Alternative Network £0.296000 £0.296000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Serbia Belgrade £0.201000 £0.201000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Serbia Mobile £0.356000 £0.356000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Seychelles £0.605000 £0.605000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Seychelles Mobile £0.565000 £0.565000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sierra Leone £0.392000 £0.392000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sierra Leone Mobile £0.471000 £0.471000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Singapore £0.016000 £0.016000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Singapore Mobile £0.016000 £0.016000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Single Non-Emergency 101 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000 £0.000000

Sint Maarten £0.115000 £0.115000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sint Maarten Mobile £0.115000 £0.115000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Slovakia £0.003200 £0.003200 £0.000000 £0.010000

Slovakia Mobile £0.103000 £0.103000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Slovenia £0.327000 £0.327000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Slovenia Alternative Network £0.314000 £0.314000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Slovenia Mobile £0.366000 £0.366000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Slovenia Mobile IPKO £0.416000 £0.416000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Solomon Islands £3.303000 £3.303000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Solomon Islands Mobile £3.303000 £3.303000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Somalia £0.437000 £0.437000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa £0.108000 £0.108000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa Alternative Network £0.161000 £0.161000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa Mobile Cell C £0.148000 £0.148000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa Mobile MTN £0.130000 £0.130000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa Mobile Other £0.148000 £0.148000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa Mobile Telkom £0.134000 £0.134000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Africa Mobile Vodacom £0.138000 £0.138000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Sudan £0.420000 £0.420000 £0.000000 £0.010000

South Sudan Mobile £0.420000 £0.420000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain £0.169000 £0.169000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Barcelona £0.157000 £0.157000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Freephone £0.260000 £0.260000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Madrid £0.193000 £0.193000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Mobile Orange £0.147000 £0.147000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Mobile Other £0.306000 £0.306000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Mobile Telefonica Moviles £0.147000 £0.147000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Mobile Vodafone £0.147000 £0.147000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Mobile Yoigo £0.154000 £0.154000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Spain Non Geographic £0.383000 £0.383000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Spain VoIP Telephony £0.245000 £0.245000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sri Lanka £0.158000 £0.158000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sri Lanka Mobile £0.158000 £0.158000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Helena £1.609000 £1.609000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Kitts & Nevis £0.197000 £0.197000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Kitts & Nevis Mobile £0.197000 £0.197000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Lucia £0.197000 £0.197000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Lucia Mobile £0.197000 £0.197000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Pierre & Miquelon £0.423000 £0.423000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Pierre & Miquelon Mobile £0.423000 £0.423000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Vincent & Grenadines £0.195000 £0.195000 £0.000000 £0.010000

St Vincent & Grenadines Mobile £0.195000 £0.195000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sudan £0.262000 £0.262000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sudan Canar £0.126000 £0.126000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sudan Mobile Now £0.210000 £0.210000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sudan Mobile Other £0.259000 £0.259000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Suriname £0.428000 £0.428000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Suriname Mobile £0.455000 £0.455000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden £0.002200 £0.002200 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Mobile Comviq £0.238000 £0.238000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Mobile Hi3G £0.244000 £0.244000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Mobile Other £0.238000 £0.238000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Mobile Telenor £0.238000 £0.238000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Mobile Telia £0.238000 £0.238000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Shared Cost £0.002900 £0.002900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Stockholm £0.002900 £0.002900 £0.000000 £0.010000

Sweden Virtual Private Network £0.095000 £0.095000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland £0.039000 £0.039000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Freephone £0.041000 £0.041000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Mobile Cable ( UPC ) £0.365000 £0.365000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Mobile Lyca £0.412000 £0.412000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Switzerland Mobile Other £0.521000 £0.521000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Mobile Salt ( Orange ) £0.450000 £0.450000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Mobile Sunrise £0.366000 £0.366000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Mobile Swisscom £0.445000 £0.445000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland National Geographic £0.048000 £0.048000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Switzerland Shared Cost £0.049000 £0.049000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Syria £0.254000 £0.254000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Syria Mobile £0.254000 £0.254000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Taiwan £0.018000 £0.018000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Taiwan Mobile £0.095000 £0.095000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tajikistan £0.174000 £0.174000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tajikistan Mobile £0.175000 £0.175000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tanzania £0.279000 £0.279000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tanzania Mobile £0.269000 £0.269000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Thailand £0.056000 £0.056000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Thailand Mobile £0.056000 £0.056000 £0.000000 £0.010000

The Global Cyber Alliance £0.007500 £0.004000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Thuraya (Satellite) £3.644000 £3.644000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Togo £0.316000 £0.316000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Togo Mobile £0.310000 £0.310000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tokelau £2.688000 £2.688000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tonga £2.241000 £2.241000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tonga Mobile £2.241000 £2.241000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Trinidad & Tobago £0.112000 £0.112000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Trinidad & Tobago Mobile £0.144000 £0.144000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tunisia £0.663000 £0.663000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tunisia Mobile £0.690000 £0.690000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey £0.028000 £0.028000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey Istanbul (Europe) £0.024000 £0.024000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey Mobile Avea £0.186000 £0.186000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey Mobile Other £0.186000 £0.186000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Turkey Mobile Satellite £0.186000 £0.186000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey Mobile Turkcell £0.205000 £0.205000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey Mobile Vodafone (Telsim) £0.186000 £0.186000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkey Roaming £3.150000 £3.150000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkmenistan £0.144000 £0.144000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turkmenistan Mobile £0.146000 £0.146000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turks & Caicos Islands £0.202000 £0.202000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Turks & Caicos Islands Mobile £0.202000 £0.202000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tuvalu £2.065000 £2.065000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Tuvalu Mobile £2.065000 £2.065000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uganda £0.344000 £0.344000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uganda Mobile £0.305000 £0.305000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uganda MTN £0.287000 £0.287000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uganda Warid £0.380000 £0.380000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ukraine £0.155000 £0.155000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Ukraine Mobile £0.217000 £0.217000 £0.000000 £0.010000

United Arab Emirates £0.116000 £0.116000 £0.000000 £0.010000

United Arab Emirates Mobile £0.118000 £0.118000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uruguay £0.045000 £0.045000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uruguay Mobile £0.136000 £0.136000 £0.000000 £0.010000

US Virgin Islands £0.014000 £0.014000 £0.000000 £0.010000

USA £0.013000 £0.013000 £0.000000 £0.010000

USA Alaska £0.027000 £0.027000 £0.000000 £0.010000

USA Band A2 £0.013000 £0.013000 £0.000000 £0.010000

USA Hawaii £0.013000 £0.013000 £0.000000 £0.010000

USA Toll Free £0.013000 £0.013000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uzbekistan £0.090000 £0.090000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Uzbekistan Mobile £0.094000 £0.094000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Vanuatu £3.156000 £3.156000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Vanuatu Mobile £2.135000 £2.135000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Venezuela £0.054000 £0.054000 £0.000000 £0.010000



Destination Peak Rate Off-Peak Rate Connection Minimum

Venezuela Alternative network £0.035000 £0.035000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Venezuela Mobile £0.088000 £0.088000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Vietnam £0.064000 £0.064000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Vietnam Mobile £0.064000 £0.064000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Vodafone Ecall Service £5.100000 £5.100000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Wallis & Futuna Islands £0.349000 £0.349000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Yemen £0.113000 £0.113000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Yemen Mobile £0.113000 £0.113000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Zambia £0.385000 £0.385000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Zambia Mobile £0.406000 £0.406000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Zimbabwe £0.231000 £0.231000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Zimbabwe Mobile £0.452000 £0.452000 £0.000000 £0.010000

Zimbabwe Mobile Econet £0.456000 £0.456000 £0.000000 £0.010000


